PROFIT/LOSS (18,706) 26,079 26,079 26,079 24,079 26,079

ITEM #154-2901-R0312
Attachment #2

Page 8 of 32

MONTANA STATE UNIVERSITY - GREAT FALLS
COLLEGE OF TECHNOLOGY
PRO FORMA FINANCIAL STATEMENTS FOR CHILD DEVELOPMENT CENTER

Expenditures FY13 FY14 FY15 FY16 FY17 FY18
MSU-GF Operation of Child Development Center 6 Year Detail

O & M to be covered from Plant Funds

ITEM #154-2901-R0312
Attachment #2

Page 9 of 32

MONTANA STATE UNIVERSITY - GREAT FALLS
COLLEGE OF TECHNOLOGY
PRO FORMA FINANCIAL STATEMENTS FOR CHILD DEVELOPMENT CENTER

Expenditures FY13 FY14 FY15 FY16 FY17 FY18
Operations & Maintenance 11,000 22,000 22,000 22,000 22,000 22,000

TOTAL EXPENDITURES 11,000 22,000 22,000 22,000 22,000 22,000

Income
Lease Payment 0 0 0 0 0 0

TOTAL REVENUE 0 0 0 0 0 0

PROFIT/LOSS (11,000) (22,000) (22,000) (22,000) (22,000) (22,000)
O & M to be covered from Plant Funds

Outside Vendor Operation of Child Development Center 6 Year Detail

ITEM #154-2901-R0312
Attachment #2
Page 10 of 32

MONTANA STATE UNIVERSITY - GREAT FALLS
COLLEGE OF TECHNOLOGY
PRO FORMA FINANCIAL STATEMENTS FOR CHILD DEVELOPMENT CENTER
Child Care Montly Rate Schedule *
MSUGF Students
Infants 2 days/week 3 days/week 5 days/week State Rate/Hr State Rate/Day

1-4 hrs $237 $355 $592 $7.40 $36.70
5-10 hrs $294 $440 $734

Toddlers 2-3 yrs $5.10 $27.10
1-4 hrs $163 $245 $408
5-10 hrs $217 $325 $542

Preschoolers 4-5 yrs $5.10 $27.10
1-4 hrs $163 $245 $408
5-10 hrs $217 $325 $542

General Public
Infants 2 days/week 3 days/week 5 days/week

1-4 hrs $237 $355 $592
5-10 hrs $294 $440 $734

Toddlers 2-3 yrs
1-4 hrs $163 $245 $408
5-10 hrs $217 $325 $542

Preschoolers 4-5 yrs
1-4 hrs $163 $245 $408
5-10 hrs $217 $325 $542

* MSUGF students will be charged the state approved reimbursement rate, or lower.  This rate schedule shows both students
and community at that rate, although it is anticipated the amount charged to the general public will be higher to subsidize a
lower cost to students.  It is also estimated that the part-time rates (e.g. 2 days/week) will have a slightly higher cost than full-
time, although this schedule does not model that assumption.  Thus, overall revenue projected in this model is conservative.

ITEM #154-2901-R0312
Attachment #2
Page 11 of 32

MONTANA STATE UNIVERSITY - GREAT FALLS